Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

Work Programme Reference	10

- 1. **TITLE:** Local Flood Risk Management Strategy 2017 2020
- 2. **SERVICE AREA:** Environment, Culture & Communities
- 3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To provide an update on the revised LFRMS 2017-2020, outlining the objectives within the strategy and key amendments from the previous version dated 2013 - 2016.

- 4 IS KEY DECISION Yes
- DECISION MADE BY: Executive
- 6. **DECISION**:

The Executive approved the draft Local Flood Risk Management Strategy 2017-2020 attached as Annex 1.

7. REASON FOR DECISION

To ensure the Council meets its statutory obligation with respect to the duties placed upon it as the Lead Local Flood Authority (LLFA).

8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

As LLFA the Council has a duty to continue to deliver the requirements of the Floods and Water Management Act, including the Local Flood Risk Management Strategy. There are no alternative options.

- 9. **PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:** Thames Water and the Environment Agency and Parishes
- 10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Director of Environment, Culture & Communities
- 11. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None.

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
15 February 2017	22 February 2017